Email Addresses For People In Power
NH Governor Chris Sununu: governorsununu@nh.gov
NH Business and Economic Affairs (BEA) Commissioner Taylor Caswell (he is from Littleton): taylor.caswell@nh.gov
NH Department of Natural & Cultural Resources (DNCR) Commissioner Sarah Stewart: sarah.stewart@dncr.nh.gov
"Our mission is to protect, preserve, promote and manage the State’s natural and cultural resources, supporting New Hampshire’s high quality of life and strengthening the experiences of our residents and guests. Working together, our five divisions are “What You Love About New Hampshire!"
New Hampshire Department of Transportation (DOT) Commissioner Bill Cass: william.j.cass@dot.nh.gov
Mr. James McMahon, Engineer, NHDOT Region 1: james.f.mcmahoniii@dot.nh.gov
-apparently Mr. McMahon is the decision-maker on the driveway permit for Douglas Drive, NHDOT Driveway Permit Application #14656 (GSL Landfill) We'd like to see that permit app DENIED!
NHDES Commissioner Robert Scott: robert.scott@des.nh.gov
NHDES Waste Management Director Michael Wimsatt: michael.wimsatt@des.nh.gov
NHDES Manager of Land Resource Management (LRM) Program, Phillip Trowbridge: philip.r.trowbridge@des.nh.gov
(LRM consists of the Wetlands Bureau, the Subsurface Systems Bureau, and the Alteration of Terrain Bureau)
NHDES East Region LRM Supervisor David Price: david.a.price@des.nh.gov
NHDES Wetlands Regional Permitting Specialist Stefanie Giallongo: stefanie.m.giallongo@des.nh.gov
NHDES Water Division Director Rene Pelletier: rene.j.pelletier@des.nh.gov
NH House of Reps Lookup:
https://www.gencourt.state.nh.us/house/members/

NH State Senate Roster: https://www.gencourt.state.nh.us/.../senate_roster.aspx

Letters to the editor and reporters:
Caledonian-Record: letters@caledonian-record.com
Cal-Rec Reporter Robert Blechel: rblechl@caledonian-record.com
Littleton Courier LTE submission/reporter Angel Larcom: angel@salmonpress.news
Coos Democrat LTE submission/Reporter Tara Giles: tara@salmonpress.news
Union Leader: letters@unionleader.com
Union Leader Reporter John Koziol: jkoziol@metrocast.net
Concord Monitor: letters@cmonitor.com
Nashua Telegraph: letters@nashuatelegraph.com
WMUR: emailnews@wmur.com
chronicle@wmur.com
storyideas@wmur.com
Adam Sexton: asexton@hearst.com
(We'd really love to get WMUR/Chronicle to visit us and report on the landfill issue)
You can also copy me at: SaveForestLake@yahoo.com








